
VILLAGE OF MAKGEMONT, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO,. R -22^ - 17

TO ACCEPT THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET
COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES

AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, this Council in accordance with tlie provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget
for the next succeeding fiscal year comiaencmg on January 1, 2018,and

WBERJBAS, the Budget Commission of Hamilton Comty, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this
Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this

Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part withm tlie ten mill liimtation, therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village ofMariemont, Hamilton County, Olno, that the amounts and
rates, as determined by the Budget Commission m its certificatiou, "be and the same ai-e hereby accepted; and be
it further

RESOLVED, that there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the rate of each tax
necessary to be levied witibdn and -without the ten mill limitation as follows:

SCRBDULEA

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM: GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVBD BY BUDGET
COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTINIATED TAX RATES

FUND

Amount

Approved by
Budget Commission

Inside 10M
Lmutation

Colunm 1

General Fund $281,195

•Recreation Fund

Permanent Improve Fund

Paramedic Services Fund

Safety Ser/ices (General Fund)

TOTAL $281,195

Axnount to be
Derived from
Levies Outside

lOMLiimtation

Column 2

$ 80,114

$ 61,330

$ 372,881

$ 213,118

$ 286,605

$1,014,048

Tangible
Personal

Property

3

$-0-

$-0-

$-0-

$-0-

County Auditor's

Estimate of Tax
Rate to be Levied

Inside Outside
10M 10M
Limit Limit

4 5

1.86 3.08

1.00

6.50

1.93

1.98

1.86 14.49
16.35



SCHEDULEB

LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

FUND Maximum Rate
Authorized
to be Levied

3.08

1.98

1.00

3.50 '

3.00

Co. Auditor's Est. of

Yield of Levy (Carry
to Schedule A Colunm 2)

$ 80,114

$286,605

$ 61,330

$273,884

$ 98,997

General Fund:
Levy Authorized by Voters on 11/5/13 for
not to exceed 5 years
Contmuing Safety Services Levy
Authorized by Voters on 5/2/17 for

Recreation Fund:

Levy Auth.orized by Voters on 11/5/13 for
not to exceed 5 years

Permanent Improvement Fund:
Levy Expected to be Authorized by Voters
on 11/7/17 for not to Exceed 5 Years

Levy Authorized by Voters, on 11/8/16 for
not to Exceed 5 Years

Paramedic Fund;

Contmumg Leyy Authorized By Voters on
11/4/03 for 1.93 $213,118

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Officer of the YUlage ofMariemont be, and is hereby
directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County. '

Passed: October 9, 2017
f^^ •^fft-^^

Daniel J. Policastro, Mayor
ATTEST:

^^7^
ithony J.S/6rgerdir^, F^al Officer

I, ArLthony J. Borgerdmg, Fiscal Of&cer of the Village ofMariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there

is no newspaper printed m said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Resolution was duly made by
posting true copies "thereof at five of the most public places m said corpoiation as detemimed by the Council, as
follows; at the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpomt Way; the Tennis Court property, on tiie east side of
Plamville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; tlie site of the Mmucipal Building, Wooster Pilce and Crystal
Springs Road; the northeast comer of the mtersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the
northwest comer of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen
days commenciag on the 10th day of October, 2017.

Anthony J</Bofgerdmg^/Fisc^}f Of&cer


