## VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, OHIO

# RESOLUTION NO. R -22 - 17

#### TO ACCEPT THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

WHEREAS, this Council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing on January 1, 2018, and

WHEREAS, the Budget Commission of Hamilton County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill limitation, therefore be it

RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Mariemont, Hamilton County, Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further

RESOLVED, that there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

#### SCHEDULE A

### SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

FUND	Amount Approved by	Amount to be	Tangible Personal Property	County Auditor's Estimate of Tax Rate to be Levied	
	Budget Commission Inside 10 M Limitation	Derived from Levies Outside 10 M Limitation		Inside 10 M Limit	Outside 10 M Limit
Lating of Frank Street and Street	Column 1	Column 2	3	4	5
General Fund	\$281,195	\$ 80,114	\$ -0-	1.86	3.08
Recreation Fund		\$ 61,330	\$ -0-		1.00
Permanent Improve Fund		\$ 372,881	\$ -0-		6.50
Paramedic Services Fund		\$ 213,118	\$ -0-		1.93
Safety Services (General Fund)		\$ 286,605	\$-0-		1.98
TOTAL	\$281,195	\$1,014,048	\$ -0	1.86 16	14.49 .35

#### SCHEDULE B

FUND	Maximum Rate Authorized to be Levied	Co. Auditor's Est. of Yield of Levy (Carry to Schedule A Column 2)
General Fund: Levy Authorized by Voters on 11/5/13 for not to exceed 5 years	3.08	\$ 80,114
Continuing Safety Services Levy Authorized by Voters on 5/2/17 for	1.98	\$286,605
Recreation Fund: Levy Authorized by Voters on 11/5/13 for not to exceed 5 years	1.00	\$ 61,330
Permanent Improvement Fund: Levy Expected to be Authorized by Voters on 11/7/17 for not to Exceed 5 Years	3.50	\$273,884
Levy Authorized by Voters on 11/8/16 for not to Exceed 5 Years	3.00	\$ 98,997
Paramedic Fund: Continuing Levy Authorized By Voters on 11/4/03 for	1.93	\$213,118

# LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont be, and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of said County.

Passed: October 9, 2017

Poleostu

Daniel J. Policastro, Mayor

ATTEST: Fiscal Officer

I, Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the foregoing Resolution was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: at the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Road between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building, Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 10<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2017.

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer